
Section Identification Guide

Heritage Stepped Door

New Traffic Blue
C: 100 M: 60  Y:0  K: 10
Changed 09 05 2019

New Traffic Blue
C: 100 M: 60  Y:0  K: 10
Changed 09 05 2019

New Traffic Blue
C: 23  M: 3  Y:0  K: 0
Changed 09 05 2019

New Traffic Blue
C: 100 M: 66 Y:14  K: 67
Changed 09 05 2019
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We reserve the right to make changes to the product specification as technical developments dictate, and without prior notice. 
Pictures shown are for illustrative purposes and are not binding in detail, colour or specification. 



3

Outer Frame, Sash & Handle Plate

E.& O.E.
All sizes in millimetres 

W20015 - Equal Leg Outer Frame

W20027 - Sash

33

18

475

16

52

46

16

W20038 - Lock / Handle Plate 

41

80

65
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Transom, Mullion & Coupler

E.& O.E.
All sizes in millimetres 

ZSB365 / ZSB364 - 25mm Transom / Lay Bar (with Bead)

47

25

W20037 - 41mm Transom / Lay Bar

11

47

1141
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Transom, Mullion & Coupler

E.& O.E.
All sizes in millimetres 

W20048 - Mullion For Double Door

49
28

53

W20051 - Universal Coupler 

48 45

27

93

8
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Astragal Bars & Beads

E.& O.E.
All sizes in millimetres 

25

3.5

ETC582 - 19mm Flat Astragal ZSB246 - 25mm Flat Astragal W20166 - 41mm Flat Astragal

4119

3.5 3.5

VL72 - Weather Bar

22

15

W20168 - Bead

11

15
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Extensions

E.& O.E.
All sizes in millimetres 

ETD058 - 42mm Head Extension 

ETC058 - 32mm Head Extension 

47

32

ETD056 - 20mm Add On For 47mm Sections

47

20

47

42
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Cills

E.& O.E.
All sizes in millimetres 

ETC451 - 85mm Cill 

ETC457 - 150mm Cill 

85

25

25

150

10
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Cills

E.& O.E.
All sizes in millimetres 

ETC458 - 190mm Cill 

ETC479 - 225mm Cill

25

190

225

25

10

10



10

Open Out Door

E.& O.E.

Hinge Jamb

Locking Jamb

All sizes in millimetres 

59

47

8

12

2633

91 33

46 1266

124

47



11 E.& O.E.
All sizes in millimetres 

Open Out Door

Threshold With No Cill

Threshold With 150mm Cill

150

26

33

25

59

84

47

12

26

33

59

12



12 E.& O.E.
All sizes in millimetres 

Open Out Door

Head

Head With 32mm Extension 

47

12

26

33

59

44

26

33
91

47

32



13 E.& O.E.
All sizes in millimetres 

Open Out Door

Head with 20mm Add On For 47mm Extensions

Head With 42mm Extension 

12

26

33

59

44

26

33
91

47

20

47

42



14 E.& O.E.
All sizes in millimetres 

Open Out Door

Double Door Meeting Stile

Double Door Meeting Stile - Handle Plate

46

26

467

99

49 24

46 467

164

91 49 24

65



15 E.& O.E.
All sizes in millimetres 

Open In Door

Hinge Jamb

Locking Jamb

59

47

8

12

2633

91 33

46 1266

124

47



16 E.& O.E.
All sizes in millimetres 

Open In Door

Threshold With No Cill

Threshold With 150mm Cill

150

26

33

25

59

84

47

12

26

33

59



17 E.& O.E.
All sizes in millimetres 

Open In Door

Head

Head With Extension 

47

12

26

33

59

44

47

26

33
91

32



18 E.& O.E.
All sizes in millimetres 

Open In Door

Head with 20mm Add On For 47mm Extensions

12

26

33

59

44

26

33
91

47

20

47

42

Head With 42mm Extension 



19 E.& O.E.
All sizes in millimetres 

Open In Door

Double Door Meeting Stile

Double Door Meeting Stile - Handle Plate

46

26

467

99

49 24

46 467

164

91 49 24

65



20 E.& O.E.
All sizes in millimetres 

Lay Bars 25mm

Open Out

Open In

25

These extensions can also be added to the heritage windows.... (MF 05082020)

ETD058 
ETD056

Currently showing 32mm head extensions (ETC058) which is in fact a window head 
extension which requires modification to fit the door. It is to stay. All approved by Julie Ann 
(31/07/2020)

W10166 41mm astragal bar changed to W20166 as wrong code - 130319 (Discussed on 
080319)

JW 31/07/2020
Adding additional Head extensions

JW 04/12/2023
RN from MF want ETC058 32mm head out

15 lines changed to 20 - 110418
ZSB90 19mm astragal bar code changed to ETC582 - 110418

Changes

W10165 25mm astragal bar changed to ZSB246 - 130319 (Discussed on 080319)
  - Changed design for bar - 130319 (Discussed on 080319)

25



21 E.& O.E.
All sizes in millimetres 

Lay Bars 41mm

Open Out

Open In

41

41



22 E.& O.E.
All sizes in millimetres 

Coupling 

Open Out Door - Door to Opening Window

59 598

126

Open Out Door - Door to Fixed Window

59 358

102



23 E.& O.E.
All sizes in millimetres 

Coupling 

Open In Door - Door to Opening Window

59 598

126

Open In Door - Door to Fixed Window

59 358

102



24 E.& O.E.
All sizes in millimetres 

Astragal Bars

19mm Flat In And Out 25mm Flat In And Out

19 25

41mm Flat In And Out

41
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